

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute No. 4 for Senate Committee Substitute
2 for Senate Joint Resolution Nos. 74, 48, 59, 61 & 83, Page 2, Section 2(b), Lines 11-14, by deleting
3 all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

4
5 "publication for four consecutive weeks shall be made. If a majority of the votes cast thereon is in
6 favor of any amendment, the same shall take"; and

7
8 Further amend said resolution and page, Section 2(c), Lines 3, 8, 10, 13, and 16, by inserting after
9 each instance of the word "constitution" the following:

10
11 ", consistent with current law pursuant to 11 C.F.R. Section 110.20"; and

12
13 Further amend said resolution and page, Section 2(d), Line 4, by inserting after the word "America"
14 the following:

15
16 ", consistent with current law pursuant to Article VIII Section 2 of this constitution and section
17 115.135"; and

18
19 Further amend said resolution, Page 3, Section 3(c), Lines 6-8, by deleting all of said lines and
20 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

21
22 "constitution or constitutional amendments the same shall take effect at the end of thirty days after
23 the election."; and

24
25 Further amend said resolution and page, Section B, Lines 6 and 7, by inserting after each instance of
26 the word "amendments" the following:

27
28 "consistent with current law"; and

29
30 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Line 7, by inserting at the end of said line the
31 word "and"; and

32
33 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Lines 9-11, by deleting all of said lines and
34 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

35
36 "congressional district?"; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1
- 2 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 3 accordingly.